PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

C) H.2 A RESOLUTION OF THE OPA-LOCKA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ENTER 
INTO A CONSULTANT AGREEMENT WITH BUSINESSFLARE ACADEMY FOR 
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-
SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($26,000.00), AND AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT “A”; 
PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

D) H.3 A RESOLUTION OF THE OPA-LOCKA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY (OCRA) APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF NIKISHA WILLIAMS AS 
VICE CHAIRWOMAN OF THE BOARD OF THE OPA-LOCKA COMMUNITY